PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/03/21
1
0402L Series
Surface Mount
RoHS

I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d typ.
(W)
Maximum Time To Trip Resistance
Agency
Approvals
Current (A) Time (Sec.) R min (Ω) R 1max (Ω)
0402L005 0.05 0.20 9 40 0.5 0.25 1.50 1.500 20.000 Pending Pending
0402L010SL 0.10 0.30 6 40 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.150 2.000 X X
0402L020SL  0.20 0.50 6 40 0.5 1.00 1.00 0.100 1.250 X X
0402L035SL 0.35 0.70 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.050 0.700 X X
0402L050SL 0.50 1.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.040 0.400 X X
0402L075SL 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.030 0.300 X X
0402L100SL 1.00 2.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.20 0.030 0.250 X X
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20°C still air.
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20°C still air.
V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

L: LITTELFUSE SURFACE MOUNT PPTC
QUANTITY CODE
R: Tape & Reel
K: 10000
0402 L xxx K R - A
SERIES
DEVICE SIZE CODE
I HOLD HOLD CURRENT CODE
       (Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
-A: Automotive grade
Blank: Standard version
Packaging
Part Number Ordering Number I hold (A) I hold Code Packaging Option Quantity
Quantity & Packaging
Codes
0402L005 0402L005KR 0.05 005
Tape & Reel
10,000 KR
0402L010SL 0402L010SLKR 0.10 010 10,000 KR
0402L020SL 0402L020SLKR  0.20 020 10,000 KR